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Gen
Pos

Name

RILEY, Peter
HALMAN, Michael P
TOMLINSON, Gavin
NICHOLLS, Damian
CROWE, Steven C
MacNEIL, Graham
PARROTT, Stuart D
MELDRUM, James
GRAY, Ashley
WILLIAMS, Gareth
NORGROVE, Gary
DAVIES, Chris
McGAFF, Tom
NORMAN, David
HOUGHTON, Graham
CLAGUE, Jenny
JOHNSTONE, Roderick
BACON, Steve
GAMMELSAETER, Morten
SMITH, Tim
GOUGH, David
HEATON, Bill
McNAY, Alastair
TAYLOR, Peter
COTTIER, Darren
STINTON, Paul Alan
HOOSON, Shaun
CLAGUE, Andrew D
MURRAY, Raphael
HAYES, Richard
LOMAS, Steve
BIRTLES, Simon
CAPPER, Jeffrey
CAHILL, Tim
GREGORY, Ben
GRAY, Andrew
STANDIDGE, Chris
CONSTANCE, David
KIMPTON, Paul F
JONES, Lee
MASON, Jeff
BELLIS, Stephen
MAYERS, Andrew J
MARTIN, Colin

HILL, Stuart Paul
PLATT, Martin
CARROLL, Mike
DICKINSON, Kelvin
KIRK, Russell
HULME, Tony
BUSHNELL, Jason
NOBLE, Ray A
HARRIS, Sarah Louise
AYTON, Dave
CORTVRIEND, Martin
WAKEMAN, Chris
FAIRS, Mick
BARKER, Nick
TAYLOR, Graham
CARSON, lan
COOPER, Michael
RYABOV, Sergey
HOLDEN, Chris
KENNETT, Jim
BUSHMAN, Jonathan
HOUGHTON, Mike
EDWARDS, Mark
CLARKE, Jane Diane
CAUNT, Andrew
McARA, Graham
RICHARDS, Geoff
MARSHALL, Stephen
MITCHELL, Richard John
HARTOPP, Alison
EDWARDS, Robert
CARROLL, John

Category Cat
Pos

Senior Men 1
Senior Men 2
Senior Men 3
Senior Men 4
Senior Men 5
Male Vet 40 1
Male Vet 40 2
Senior Men 6
Senior Men 7
Senior Men 8
Senior Men 9
Male Vet 45 1
Male Vet 50 1
Male Vet 45 2
Senior Men 10
Senior Ladies 1
Senior Men 11
Senior Men 12
Senior Men 13
Senior Men 14
Male Vet 40 3
Male Vet 40 4
Senior Men 15
Senior Men 16
Senior Men 17
Senior Men 18
Male Vet 40 5
Senior Men 19
Male Vet 50 2
Senior Men 20
Senior Men 21
Male Vet 40 6
Senior Men 22
Male Vet 40 7
Male Vet 50 3
Male Vet 40 8
Senior Men 23
Male Vet 40 9
Male Vet 45 3
Senior Men 24
Male Vet 50 4
Male Vet 50 5
Senior Men 25
Male Vet 45 4
Senior Men 26
Male Vet 50 6
Junior Male <20 1
Senior Men 27
Male Vet 40 10
Male Vet 55 1
Senior Men 28
Senior Men 29
Senior Ladies 2
Senior Men 30
Male Vet 50 7
Male Vet 45 5
Male Vet 55 2
Male Vet 40 11
Male Vet 40 12
Male Vet 55 3
Male Vet 40 13
Male Vet 50 8
Senior Men 31
Senior Men 32
Senior Men 33
Senior Men 34
Male Vet 40 14
Lady Vet 35 1
Male Vet 40 15
Male Vet 50 9
Male Vet 55 4
Senior Men 35
Male Vet 50 10
Lady Vet 40 1
Senior Men 36
Male Vet 45 6
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Team

Leigh Harriers
Wilmslow RC

Vale Royal AC
Wilmslow RC
Ellesmere Port RC
West Cheshire AC
Wilmslow RC
Liverpool Harriers
Shrewsbury AC

Vale Royal AC
Wrexham AC
Buckley Runners
Wilmslow RC

Helsby RC

Spectrum Striders
Liverpool Harriers
Warrington Road Runners
Congleton Harriers
Wirral AC
Shrewsbury AC

Vale Royal AC
Wilmslow RC
Cheltenham
Tattenhall Runners
Vale Royal AC
Buckley Runners
Buckley Runners
West Cheshire AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Wrecsam Triathlon Club
Macclesfield Harriers
Liverpool Harriers
Wilmslow RC
Abergele Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Wirral AC

Cannock and Stafford AC
Buckley Runners

Wrexham AC

Spectrum Striders
Sunlight Runners
Macclesfield Harriers
Vale Royal AC
Sunlight Runners
West Cheshire AC
Wilmslow RC
Altrincham & District AC
Wilmslow RC
Macclesfield Harriers
Wrexham AC
Denbigh Harriers
Shrewsbury AC
Wilmslow RC
Cheshire hill racers
Wilmslow RC
Wrexham AC
Wilmslow RC

Vale Royal AC
Macclesfield Harriers

Tattenhall Runners
Spectrum Striders

Wilmslow RC

South Cheshire Harriers
Northern Vets AC
Wrexham AC

Southport & Waterloo
Helsby RC

Macclesfield Harriers
Wrecsam Triathlon Club
Vale Royal AC

Entrant
No

169
243
261
292
181
275
103
165
227
235
167
224
323
245
20

182
29

290
34

154
193
260
134
226
333
91

188
254
150
70

102
76

156
239
194
176
272
158
189
126
160
132
118
Ly

255
281
302
256
10

291
341
166
219
196
282
300
212
246
203
137
210
186
48

159
289
105
109
116
87

185
214
144
236
171
68

301

Time

23:23
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HATTON, Keith
Name

HARBRON, Chris
HAINES, David
JONES, Andy
ELLIS, Delwyn

CRAWSHAW, Elizabeth Helen

AYRES, Kate
MORGAN, Chris M
MITHEN, Dirk
BEANEY, Alec
PEMBERTON, Steve
CROMPTON, Marcus
ROBERTS, Kathryn
HADZIABDIC, Hamsin
BROUGHTON, Adair Peter
AYRES, Paul

SMITH, Andy
McNEILL, lan
OLLIER, Melvyn
GRIFFITHS, Neville
CUMMINGS, Rob
HORNBY, Robert
YATES, Shane Gary
ECCLESTON, Julia
CARPENTER, Peter
MARTIN, Marian
PREEDY, James Ryan
DAWKINS, Helen
SLAVIN, John

RAY, Paul
CHADWICK, David
SHEPHERD, Mark Damian
JONES, Graham
URQUHART, Dawn
SCOTT, William Neil
PURCHASE, Malcolm
GARDNER, Barry
BOUGHEY, Paul
ROWLANDS, Charlie
CAIN, Susan

CAIN, David
CLAREY, Alan
TEMPLE, David Paul
KERNAGHAN, Hillary Anne
WALKER, Magnus
CUTLER, Mike
WATKINS, lan
WRIGHT, Nic
HUGHES, Alison
CHAMBERS, Barry
MADDOCK, Sally Ruth
PHILLIPS, Simon
WOODING, Peter
PEREZ VIDAL, Mario
HOUGH, Dave
JENNINGS, John Francis
JONES, David A
McCUSKER, Kieran
SALIHI, Nabilah
REAY, Nick
OLDFIELD, Dave
SHAW, Geoffrey
BRERETON, Roger
TAYLOR, Brandon
FAIRLAMB, Martyn
ERLAM, Stan
ASHCROFT, lan
BEESLEY, Tim
CHILTON, Robert
PATTISON, Sally Ann
LOWE, Graham
MURRAY, Barbara
JONES, Michael
ROBERTS, Richard Michael
TYRREU, Liam
CLIFTON, Tim

SILLS, Ruth Margaret

Male Vet 45 7 Liverpool Harriers
Category Cat Team

Pos
Senior Men 37 Macclesfield Harriers
Senior Men 38 Vale Royal AC
Senior Men 39 Crewe & Nantwich AC
Male Vet 40 16
Senior Ladies 3 Wirral AC
Lady Vet 45 1 Wilmslow RC
Male Vet 55 5 City Of Chester Triathlon Club
Senior Men 40
Junior Male <20 2 West Cheshire AC
Male Vet 50 11 Penny Lane Striders
Senior Men 41 Vale Royal AC
Lady Vet 35 2 Helsby RC
Senior Men 42 Birkenhead AC
Senior Men 43 Helsby RC
Male Vet 50 12 Wilmslow RC
Male Vet 40 17 Helsby RC
Male Vet 45 8 Penny Lane Striders
Male Vet 55 6 Wrexham AC
Male Vet 60 1 Spectrum Striders
Senior Men 44 South Cheshire Harriers
Male Vet 45 9
Senior Men 45 Buckley Runners
Senior Ladies 4 St Helens-Sutton AC
Male Vet 45 10
Lady Vet 45 2 Spectrum Striders
Senior Men 46
Senior Ladies 5
Male Vet 45 11 Tattenhall Runners
Male Vet 50 13 Spectrum Striders
Senior Men 47
Senior Men 48 West Cheshire AC
Male Vet 40 18
Senior Ladies 6 Buckley Runners
Male Vet 40 19
Male Vet 40 20 Wrexham AC
Senior Men 49 West Cheshire AC
Senior Men 50 Helsby RC
Senior Men 51 South Cheshire Harriers
Lady Vet 45 3 Penny Lane Striders
Male Vet 45 12 Penny Lane Striders
Male Vet 50 14 Mossley Hill
Senior Men 52 Deestriders RC
Lady Vet 40 2 north down ac
Male Vet 40 21 City Of Chester Triathlon Club
Male Vet 45 13 South Cheshire Harriers
Male Vet 45 14 Oswestry Olympians
Male Vet 45 15
Senior Ladies 7 Ellesmere Port RC
Male Vet 50 15 Vale Royal AC
Senior Ladies 8 Wilmslow RC
Male Vet 40 22 Wrexham AC
Senior Men 53
Senior Men 54
Male Vet 55 7 West Cheshire AC
Male Vet 45 16 Ellesmere Port RC
Male Vet 50 16 Denbigh Harriers
Male Vet 45 17 City Of Chester Triathlon Club
Senior Ladies 9 Spectrum Striders
Senior Men 55
Male Vet 45 18 Tattenhall Runners
Male Vet 50 17 Helsby RC
Senior Men 56 Macclesfield Harriers
Senior Men 57 Helsby RC
Senior Men 58 Denbigh Harriers
Male Vet 65 1 St Helens-Sutton AC
Male Vet 60 2 Wilmslow RC
Senior Men 59
Male Vet 55 8 Bro Dysynni
Lady Vet 40 3 Macclesfield Harriers
Senior Men 60 Helsby RC
Lady Vet 45 4 Macclesfield Harriers
Senior Men 61 City Of Chester Triathlon Club
Senior Men 62
Senior Men 63
Senior Men 64
Lady Vet 35 3 Vale Royal AC
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318
Entrant
No

136
50

247
141
305

32:07
Time

32:13
32:17
32:18
32:18
32:24
32:31
32:32
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155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
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135
Gen
Pos

136
137
138
20

139
140
21

22

141
142
143
144
23

24

145
146
25

26

147
148
149
150
151
152
27

153
154
28

155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
29

163
164
30

31

165
166
167
168
32

169
170
33

171
172
173
174
34

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

MORRIS, John
Name

BULLEY, Jason

HILL, Robert

ORNSBY, lan
MORLEY, Lisa
THOMPSON, David
PETERS, Stephen C
O'MARAH, Laura
SHAW, Carol Ann
DENTITH, Darren Glyn
WALKER, Simon John
ELSBY, Neil

JONES, Chris

DAVIES, Lisa Jane
SMITH, Alison Jane
GREENWOOD, Harry
TYE, Paul

HOUGH, Rowan-Louise
DIRKSEN, Hazel
MALPASS, Chris
WILLIAMS, Nigel
FLEETWOOD, Les
SIMMONS, Sean
WATSON, Peter
KNIGHT, Adam James
ROBINSON, Eleanor |
ROWLANDS, Robert David
MAYERS, Robert
DOBSON, Liz
CHARMAN, Michael
BOLD, Ken

BARCLAY, David
ALLEN, Steve
WILSON, Stephen Edward
TAYLOR, Malcolm
WILLIAMS, Rob
HORRIGAN, Anthony Paul
LUCAS P, Julie
BAILEY, Chris
BRERETON, Thomas
PRICE, Rosemary
TAYLOR, Holly

JONES, Phil

BROWN, Jonathon
PRIEM, Paul

MUIR, Jonathan
HORSFIELD, Alison Kathryn
WALLIS-RYDER, George
CLINTON, Steve
FORTUNE, Anne
HUGHES, Jason
OATES, Anthony
POWNALL, Roy
LANGHAM, Clive
SHAW, Kate

DIBBLE, Kevin

TODD, Andy

BRACE, Roger
FORTUNE, lain

ADAM, Gordon
DEVENEY, John Michael
JENNINGS, Geoff
ARMSTRONG, Stephen
BULMER, Peter
ALCOCK, David George
LLOYD, Brett
HEYWOOD, Nick
BOOTH, lan
CHARMAN, Stephanie Stella
HUME, Jill Elizabeth
FELLOWS, Joanne
BALLAMY, Claire
McCARRON, Emer
O’KEEFFE, Elizabeth
FITTON, Amanda
JENNINGS, Tom
HUMPHREYS, David

Male Vet 60 3
Category Cat

Male Vet 40 23
Male Vet 45 19
Senior Men 65
Senior Ladies 10
Male Vet 45 20
Male Vet 45 21
Senior Ladies 11
Lady Vet 40 4

Senior Men 66
Male Vet 40 24
Senior Men 67
Senior Men 68
Senior Ladies 12
Senior Ladies 13
Male Vet 55 9

Male Vet 45 22
Senior Ladies 14
Lady Vet 55 1

Senior Men 69
Male Vet 50 18
Male Vet 45 23
Senior Men 70
Male Vet 60 4

Senior Men 71
Senior Ladies 15
Senior Men 72
Male Vet 40 25
Lady Vet 40 5

Male Vet 55 10
Male Vet 50 19
Male Vet 45 24
Male Vet 50 20
Male Vet 40 26
Male Vet 60 5

Male Vet 45 25
Senior Men 73
Lady Vet 40 6

Male Vet 55 11
Senior Men 74
Lady Vet 55 2

Senior Ladies 16
Male Vet 55 12
Senior Men 75
Senior Men 76
Senior Men 77
Lady Vet 35 4

Junior Male <20 3

Male Vet 40 27
Lady Vet 50 1

Senior Men 78
Senior Men 79
Male Vet 55 13
Male Vet 50 21
Lady Vet 35 5

Senior Men 80
Male Vet 60 6

Male Vet 60 7

Male Vet 55 14
Male Vet 40 28
Senior Men 81
Male Vet 40 29
Male Vet 40 30
Male Vet 45 26
Male Vet 40 31
Senior Men 82
Senior Men 83
Male Vet 55 15
Lady Vet 55 3

Senior Ladies 17
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 40
Senior Ladies 18
Lady Vet 45 5

Senior Ladies 19
Male Vet 45 27
Male Vet 60 8
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Buckley Runners
Team

Sandbach Striders
West Cheshire AC

Wrexham AC
Spectrum Striders

West Cheshire AC
Helsby RC

South Cheshire Harriers

Wirral AC
Wrexham AC
West Cheshire AC
Tattenhall Runners
Picton Sports Club

Buckley Runners

Wrecsam Triathlon Club

Ellesmere Port RC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Wilmslow RC

West Cheshire AC
Crewe & Nantwich AC

Helsby RC

Helsby RC
St Helens Striders

Bro Dysynni
Wrexham AC

Wilmslow RC

South Cheshire Harriers

Deestriders RC
Helsby RC
Helsby RC

Helsby RC
Macclesfield Harriers

Wrecsam Triathlon Club

Northern Vets AC

Wilmslow RC

Helsby RC
Sunlight Runners
Northern Vets AC

Penny Lane Striders
Deestriders RC
West Cheshire AC

Wrecsam Triathlon Club

Sandbach Striders
Helsby RC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Wrecsam Triathlon Club
City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Sandbach Striders
Last Inn Runners
Deestriders RC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

180
Entrant
No

220
9
59
279
334
101
280
119
130
92
303
232
79
241
23
168
331
273
179
286
278
148

197

36:05
Time

36:06
36:07
36:08
36:11
36:13
36:16
36:23
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232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305

190
Gen
Pos

191
42

192
193
194
195
196

URBANIAK, Krystian
Name

OWEN, David
ROBERTS, Beverley
KNIKOWSEI, lan David
MASHEDER, Tom
WILCOX, Tony
JONES, Peter
HUNTBACH, Robert
WELLER, Elaine
BAYLISS, Sarah
YOUNG, Jill Elizabeth
ALLINGTON, David
TAYLOR, Simon James

WILLIAMSON, Wendy Louise

ELLIS, Gareth Edward

SWINNERTON, Shelagh Anne

ASHFORTH, Jacqui
NORTON, Kay

BALL, Ann
WILLIAMS, Victoria
TINER, Charlotte
CLARKE, Graham
BESWICK, Joe
HEWITT, Ken
NIXON, David
DAVIES, Richard
WYNESS, Stanley Charles
EDWARDS, Amy S
FLANAGAN, Jane
SCOVELL, Keith
THOMPSON, Jill
SUTHERLAND, Anna
BARCLAY, Jane
ROBERTS, Paul
OAKES, Tricia
CHASE, Kathryn
FROST, Barry
BLAIR, Valerie
WRENCH, Caroline
GLAZEBROOK, Libby
McCARTHY, Michael
COWLEY, Harry
PHILLIPS, Gaynor
BROPHY, Sally
TURNER, Neil

WILD, Martin James
MARSHALL, Norman
HOWARTH, Geoff
MORISSETTE, Cindy
JONES, Gwynedd
WILSON, Phylly
MCcINTOSH, Kevin Michael

BRADLEY-ROBERTS, Susan

MCINTOSH, Kerri
SHAW, Janet Catherine
GRAHAM, Rachel
GRAHAM, Phil
PRITCHARD, Gaynor
MARSHALL, Lizzie
BUTLER, Jason
CRICHTON, Andrew
BEEVERS, Gavin
SAUL, Caroline
PARRY, Kevin

KANE, John

AGNEW, Janet
AGNEW, Heather Michelle
SHARP, Brenda
HADZIABDIC, Polly
CLAGUE, Lesley
HUGHES, Judith Sian
HALLIDAY, Kim
GRUNDY, Norman Thomas
CHEATLE, Suzanne
PRINCE, Rachel

Senior Men
Category

Male Vet 40
Lady Vet 35
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 50
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Lady Vet 55
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 45
Lady Vet 40
Senior Ladies
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 70
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Male Vet 70
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 40
Lady Vet 35
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Lady Vet 45
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 40
Lady Vet 50
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 55
Lady Vet 40
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 65
Male Vet 70
Lady Vet 45
Lady Vet 60
Lady Vet 65
Senior Men
Lady Vet 55
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 50
Lady Vet 35
Senior Men
Lady Vet 35
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Lady Vet 40
Senior Ladies
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 35
Lady Vet 65
Lady Vet 40
Lady Vet 35
Male Vet 60
Senior Ladies
Senior Ladies
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Team

Helsby RC

Last Inn Runners

Helsby RC

Sandbach Striders

City Of Chester Triathlon Club
Sandbach Striders

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

South Cheshire Harriers

Helsby RC

West Cheshire AC

City Of Chester Triathlon Club
City Of Chester Triathlon Club
Deestriders RC

Southport & Waterloo
Northern Vets AC

South Cheshire Harriers
Sandbach Striders
Wreake Runners
Sandbach Striders

Helsby RC

South Cheshire Harriers

City Of Chester Triathlon Club

Birkenhead AC
Tattenhall Runners

Birkenhead AC

South Cheshire Harriers

96
Entrant
No

306
250
213
336
270
320
199
262
63

200
173
307
325
75

131
114
191
18

342
211
343
269
319
93

52

268
205
127
117
304
330

40:28
Time

40:30
40:32
40:34
40:37
40:39
40:57
41:00



